

**S.C.C. No. 26/2025****CNR No.: MHPU05-000028-2025****[Shri Dnyanoba Shankar****Balwadkar through P.M.C. V/s.****Sarfaraz Iqbal Choudhary****Chairman & Ors.]****ORDER BELOW EXH.01**

Perused complaint, verification of complainant and documents filed along with complaint. The complaint and documents *prima-facie* constitutes the basic ingredients of offence punishable under Section 8(1) r/w. Section 21(1) of the Maharashtra (Urban Areas) Protection and Preservation of Trees Act, 1975. There are sufficient grounds to proceed against accused for said offence. Hence, issue process against accused person for the offence punishable under Section 8(1) r/w. Section 21(1) of the Maharashtra (Urban Areas) Protection and Preservation of Trees Act, 1975.

ORDER

1] Issue process and summons against accused person for the offence punishable **u/s. 8(1) r/w. Section 21(1) of the Maharashtra (Urban Areas) Protection and Preservation of Trees Act, 1975.**

Place: Pune.
Date : 31/07/2025.

(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(PMC) Court Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that, the contents of this P. D. F. file of Judgment/ order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.”

Court Name : **Smt. N. S. Sayyad**
CJJD & JMFC, (PMC Court), Pune.

Name of Steno : Sunil G. Suryawanshi
Stenographer Grade III

Date of Order : 31/07/2025.

Date of Sign. : 01/08/2025.

Date of Upload : 01/08/2025.