

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE, JUNIOR DIVISION,
(P. M. C. COURT), PUNE**

SCC No. 26/2025

Exh. No. 15

- 1 Date of Commission of offence : 28/12/2024
- 2 Date of report of complaint : 22/03/2025
- 3 Name of the complainant : Pune Municipal Corporation,
through Shri. Dnyanoba Shankar
Balwadkar, Horticulture Mistry
- 4 Name of the accused : **1. Sarfaraj Iqbal Chaudhary, 45 yr.**
R/at : Nana Peth, Pune.
2. Nasir Ajij Shaikh, 40 yr.
R/at : Nana Peth, Pune.
3. Vaman Haribhau Kamble, 53 yr.
R/at : Ambedkar Nagar, Market
Yard Pune.
- 5 Offence complained of : Under Section 8(1) read with
Section 21(1) of the Maharashtra
(Urban Areas) Protection and
Preservation of Trees Act, 1975.
- 6 Particulars of offence :

That on or about 28/12/2024 at **Mannushah
Masjid Trust, Kabrasthan, Nanapeth, Pune.** You accused have cut
down **Six Buch Tries** without any permission of concerned
authority and thereby committed an offence punishable under
section 8(1) read with Section 21(1) of the Maharashtra (Urban
Areas) Protection and Preservation of Trees Act, 1975 and
within my cognizance.

Place: Pune.
Date: 11/08/2025.


(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(P.M.C.) Court, Pune.

Plea of the accused Nos. 1, 2 & 3

Q. 1] Do you received the case papers?

Ans. Yes.

Q. 2] Do you understand the particulars of offences explained to you?

Ans. Yes.

Q. 3] Do you want to plead guilty?

Ans. I do not plead guilty.

Accused Name : 1. Sarfarz Iqbal choudhary
2. Nasir Ajis shauich
3. Waman Hanibg Kamble.

Accused no. 1 Signature : 

Accused no. 2 Signature : 

Accused no. 3 Signature : 

Place : Pune.

Date : 11 / 8 / 2025



(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(P.M.C.) Court, Pune