



S.C.C. No. 26/2025

CNR No.: MHPU05-000028-2025

[P.M.C. through Shri. Dnyanoba

Shankar Balwadkar V/s. Sarfaraz

Iqbal Choudhary Chairman & Ors.]

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

The sufficient opportunity has been provided to the complainant for adducing the further evidence. However, the complainant fails to adduce further evidence and trying to prolong the matter. Hence, the complainant evidence is closed.

Place: Pune.

Date : 02.07.2026.

(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(PMC) Court Pune.